
MSOE (5-3, 1-1) -vs- Aurora (3-3, 2-0)
3/21/2026 at Montgomery, Ill. (Spartan Athl. Park)

 
 

 
 
MSOE Goals: Paul Brueck (1); Will Malecha (1); Graden Jansen (1); Dawson Smith (1); Tom Farren (1) 
Assists: Andrew Toman (1); Isaac Johnston (1) 
 
Aurora Goals: Chris Bucci (5); Dylan Kranzush (3); Tyler Foerstel (2); Caden Bunes (2); Griffin Joas (2); Owen Meyer (2); Owen Spencer (1);
Owen Smith (1); Henry Leff (1); Nolan Hartman (1); Luke Dupont (1) 
Assists: Chris Bucci (3); Griffin Joas (3); Dylan Kranzush (2); Charlie Kirkland (1); Caden Bunes (1); Owen Spencer (1); Luke Dupont (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Spartan Athl. Park
Penalties: Alex Alatorre 2nd/11:00; Gabe Zapf 2nd/09:42; Alex Alatorre 3rd/08:06; Austin Spoklie 3rd/07:01; Tanner Spoklie 3rd/06:25;
Andrew Toman 4th/10:54; Carter Stahl 4th/09:04; Paul Brueck 4th/05:41
Officials: Mancilla; Eckelberry; Burel; Brian Kipley

Date: 3/21/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
MSOE 1 1 3 0 5
Aurora 7 6 2 6 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
MSOE 8 9 12 6 35
Aurora 13 14 12 16 55

Shots On Goal
MSOE 4 5 7 1 17
Aurora 7 10 7 10 34

Saves
MSOE 0 4 5 4 13
Aurora 3 4 4 1 12

Turnovers
MSOE 6 8 7 8 29
Aurora 3 4 4 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

MSOE 3-5 5-9
6-
10 4-5 18-29

Aurora 6-6 5-5 6-7 5-5 22-23

Ground Balls
MSOE 6 7 5 7 25
Aurora 5 11 12 8 36

Face Offs
MSOE 7 5 4 5 21
Aurora 2 3 1 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
MSOE 0 1 2 0 1-3
Aurora 0 1 1 3 2-5



MSOE 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Alex Lo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Andrew Toman 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00

5 Alex Alatorre 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

02:00
16 Graden Jansen 1 0 1 1 10 1 0 14-19 -
17 Isaac Johnston 0 1 1 6 1 3 0 - -

18 Carter Stahl 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Dawson Smith 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -
25 Branden Willenbring 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
28 Cody Thoresen 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
55 Alec Neuharth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -

3 Paul Brueck 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
8 Landon Paulsen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
9 Calvyn McCarley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Will Malecha 1 0 1 10 0 3 0 - -
11 Bret Nerbun 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
12 Adam Voigt 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
14 Cole Karst 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 - -
15 Cooper Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Jack Civottolo 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
23 Eric Schroff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7-10 -
29 Braeden Koenecke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Josh Scheibel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
33 Tom Farren 1 0 1 1 5 1 1 - -

Totals 5 2 7 35 24 29 5 21-29
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Alex Lo 15:00 7 0 L
11 Bret Nerbun 45:00 14 13



Aurora 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Tyler Foerstel 2 0 2 8 1 0 0 - -
6 Chris Bucci 5 3 8 6 1 0 0 - -
15 Asher Deputy 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
19 Zach Klug 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

20 Austin Spoklie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Dylan Kranzush 3 2 5 7 1 0 1 - -
28 Eli Etzler 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5-14 -
32 Noah Kosmicki 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

38 Gabe Zapf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
51 Griffin Joas 2 3 5 4 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
2 Charlie Kirkland 0 1 1 4 1 2 0 - -
3 Hunter Walz 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
5 Travis Weischadle 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Scotty Weiss 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
8 Caden Bunes 2 1 3 7 1 1 0 - -
9 Luke Smith 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
10 Vincent Kahle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Jackson Loehring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Dean Romaker 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
16 Ian Funk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
18 Eli Saindon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Tommy Rust 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Liam Pfieffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
24 Grant Rice 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
25 Owen Spencer 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Owen Smith 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 - -
27 Henry Leff 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
30 Brennan Jarrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Bryant Bergman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Christian Sabounjian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Thomas Super 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

36 Tanner Spoklie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5
1-

01:00
37 Easton Larson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Zach Fuzy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Stanley Webert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
42 Will Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Nolan Faulhaber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Killian Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Nolan Hartman 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
55 Owen Meyer 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 - -
56 Luke Dupont 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 - -
57 Derek Brier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
58 Carson Beach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 21 12 33 55 36 13 11 8-29
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Asher Deputy 49:06 5 11
10 Vincent Kahle 3:19 0 0 W
40 Zach Fuzy 7:35 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MSOE AURORA
1st 14:25 Chris Bucci Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:03 Owen Meyer Griffin Joas 0 2
1st 12:21 Luke Dupont Unassisted 0 3
1st 10:03 Tyler Foerstel Unassisted 0 4
1st 08:52 Chris Bucci Unassisted 0 5
1st 06:16 Griffin Joas Luke Dupont 0 6
1st 05:49 Paul Brueck Andrew Toman 1 6
1st 03:47 Chris Bucci Owen Spencer 1 7
2nd 14:08 Tyler Foerstel Chris Bucci 1 8
2nd 12:01 Dylan Kranzush Griffin Joas 1 9
2nd 11:54 Graden Jansen Unassisted 2 9
2nd 11:43 Griffin Joas Unassisted 2 10
2nd 10:40 Caden Bunes (UP) Dylan Kranzush 2 11
2nd 06:40 Nolan Hartman Dylan Kranzush 2 12
2nd 03:28 Owen Smith Chris Bucci 2 13
3rd 13:01 Dylan Kranzush Griffin Joas 2 14
3rd 10:03 Owen Spencer Unassisted 2 15
3rd 06:32 Will Malecha (UP) Isaac Johnston 3 15
3rd 04:05 Tom Farren Unassisted 4 15
3rd 03:31 Dawson Smith Unassisted 5 15
4th 13:21 Owen Meyer Unassisted 5 16
4th 10:54 Chris Bucci Unassisted 5 17
4th 10:10 Chris Bucci (UP) Caden Bunes 5 18
4th 07:52 Dylan Kranzush Chris Bucci 5 19
4th 06:57 Henry Leff Unassisted 5 20
4th 05:59 Caden Bunes Charlie Kirkland 5 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:00 MSOE Alex Alatorre 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 09:42 AURORA Gabe Zapf 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:06 MSOE Alex Alatorre 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:01 AURORA Austin Spoklie 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:25 AURORA Tanner Spoklie 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 10:54 MSOE Andrew Toman 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 09:04 MSOE Carter Stahl 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 05:41 MSOE Paul Brueck 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MSOE Alex Lo at goalie for MSOE.
15:00 AURORA Asher Deputy at goalie for AURORA.
15:00 AURORA Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by AURORA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Eli Etzler.
14:25 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Chris Bucci (FIRST GOAL).

MSOE 0, Aurora 1
14:25 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
13:46 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst WIDE
13:27 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst WIDE
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Andrew Toman (caused by Noah Kosmicki).
13:03 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Owen Meyer, Assist by Griffin Joas.

MSOE 0, Aurora 2
13:03 AURORA Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by AURORA, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Eli Etzler.
13:02 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Noah Kosmicki.
12:21 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Luke Dupont.

MSOE 0, Aurora 3
12:21 MSOE Timeout by MSOE.
12:21 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE (caused by Team).
10:35 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
10:33 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel WIDE
10:10 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
10:06 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Easton Larson.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Dawson Smith.
10:05 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
10:03 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Tyler Foerstel.

MSOE 0, Aurora 4
10:03 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
09:27 MSOE Shot by MSOE Josh Scheibel, SAVE Asher Deputy
09:23 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
09:14 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel WIDE
08:52 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Chris Bucci.

MSOE 0, Aurora 5
08:52 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Ian Funk won by MSOE, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Isaac Johnston.
07:16 AURORA Shot by AURORA Owen Meyer WIDE
06:57 AURORA Shot by AURORA Travis Weischadle WIDE
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA (caused by Team).
06:36 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Cody Thoresen.
06:16 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Griffin Joas, Assist by Luke Dupont.

MSOE 0, Aurora 6
06:15 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
05:58 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
05:49 MSOE GOAL by MSOE Paul Brueck, Assist by Andrew Toman.

MSOE 1, Aurora 6
05:49 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [05:49] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
05:18 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha WIDE
05:01 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston, SAVE Asher Deputy
04:57 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Noah Kosmicki.
04:52 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
03:47 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Chris Bucci, Assist by Owen Spencer.

MSOE 1, Aurora 7
03:46 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [03:46] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
02:54 MSOE Shot by MSOE Josh Scheibel HIGH
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Paul Brueck.
02:36 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Nolan Hartman.



02:21 AURORA Timeout by AURORA.
02:11 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
01:50 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Tom Farren.
01:26 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst, SAVE Asher Deputy
01:20 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
00:07 AURORA Shot by AURORA Caden Bunes BLOCKED
00:00 AURORA Shot by AURORA Caden Bunes BLOCKED
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA.
00:00 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AURORA Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by AURORA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Eli Etzler.
15:00 MSOE Bret Nerbun at goalie for MSOE.
14:08 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Tyler Foerstel, Assist by Chris Bucci.

MSOE 1, Aurora 8
14:08 AURORA Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by AURORA, [14:08] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Dean Romaker.
13:46 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Eli Etzler.
13:33 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Zach Klug.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Zach Klug.
13:19 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Branden Willenbring.
13:11 AURORA Shot by AURORA Travis Weischadle, SAVE Bret Nerbun
12:24 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
12:20 MSOE Shot by MSOE Andrew Toman, SAVE Asher Deputy
12:16 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
12:01 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Dylan Kranzush, Assist by Griffin Joas.

MSOE 1, Aurora 9
11:59 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [11:59] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
11:54 MSOE GOAL by MSOE Graden Jansen.

MSOE 2, Aurora 9
11:54 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [11:54] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Graden Jansen.
11:43 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Griffin Joas.

MSOE 2, Aurora 10
11:43 AURORA Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Eli Etzler won by AURORA, [11:43] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Eli Etzler.
11:30 AURORA Shot by AURORA Dylan Kranzush, SAVE Bret Nerbun
11:04 AURORA Shot by AURORA Henry Leff WIDE
11:00 MSOE Penalty on MSOE Alex Alatorre (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:40 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Caden Bunes (MAN-UP), Assist by Dylan Kranzush.

MSOE 2, Aurora 11
10:38 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Ian Funk won by MSOE, [10:38] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
10:08 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha HIGH
10:06 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha WIDE
09:42 AURORA Penalty on AURORA Gabe Zapf (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:27 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston, SAVE Asher Deputy
09:23 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
08:41 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel, SAVE Bret Nerbun
08:38 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
07:53 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha, SAVE Asher Deputy
07:02 AURORA Shot by AURORA Dylan Kranzush WIDE
06:47 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Landon Paulsen (caused by Dylan Kranzush).
06:42 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Dylan Kranzush.
06:40 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Nolan Hartman, Assist by Dylan Kranzush.

MSOE 2, Aurora 12
06:40 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Ian Funk won by MSOE, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
05:49 MSOE Shot by MSOE Jack Civottolo HIT POST
05:33 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Asher Deputy.
05:31 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
05:26 AURORA Timeout by AURORA.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Caden Bunes.



05:23 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
05:08 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Tom Farren.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Paul Brueck.
04:41 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
04:12 AURORA Shot by AURORA Chris Bucci, SAVE Bret Nerbun
03:53 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE.
03:45 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Chris Bucci.
03:28 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Owen Smith, Assist by Chris Bucci.

MSOE 2, Aurora 13
03:28 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Ian Funk won by MSOE, [03:28] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Branden Willenbring.
03:15 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Branden Willenbring.
02:03 AURORA Shot by AURORA Charlie Kirkland BLOCKED
02:00 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Charlie Kirkland.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Charlie Kirkland (caused by Tom Farren).
01:50 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Tom Farren.
01:48 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Isaac Johnston.
01:16 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Christian Sabounjian.
01:13 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
00:59 AURORA Shot by AURORA Charlie Kirkland WIDE
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Bret Nerbun (caused by Owen Smith).
00:48 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Owen Smith.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Owen Smith.
00:34 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
00:03 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston WIDE
00:01 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston, SAVE Asher Deputy
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Eli Etzler won by MSOE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
14:08 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha, SAVE Asher Deputy
14:04 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Asher Deputy.
13:59 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
13:01 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Dylan Kranzush, Assist by Griffin Joas.

MSOE 2, Aurora 14
13:01 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Liam Pfieffer won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Jack Civottolo.
12:47 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Scotty Weiss.
12:46 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
12:32 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel BLOCKED
12:28 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Griffin Joas.
12:05 AURORA Shot by AURORA Henry Leff, SAVE Bret Nerbun
12:02 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Adam Voigt (caused by Owen Meyer).
11:51 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Owen Meyer.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Travis Weischadle.
11:22 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Calvyn McCarley (caused by Zach Klug).
11:12 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Zach Klug.
11:10 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA failed.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Asher Deputy.
11:01 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Isaac Johnston.
10:51 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston, SAVE Asher Deputy
10:48 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
10:42 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel HIGH
10:03 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Owen Spencer.

MSOE 2, Aurora 15
10:03 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Stanley Webert won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
09:25 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst WIDE
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Will Malecha.
09:14 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Owen Smith.



08:29 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Henry Leff.
08:22 AURORA Shot by AURORA Griffin Joas WIDE
08:06 MSOE Penalty on MSOE Alex Alatorre (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:47 AURORA Shot by AURORA Griffin Joas, SAVE Bret Nerbun
07:30 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
07:01 AURORA Penalty on AURORA Austin Spoklie (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:32 MSOE GOAL by MSOE Will Malecha (MAN-UP), Assist by Isaac Johnston.

MSOE 3, Aurora 15
06:32 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Tanner Spoklie won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
06:25 AURORA Penalty on AURORA Tanner Spoklie (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:50 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Tom Farren.
05:44 MSOE Timeout by MSOE.
05:25 MSOE Shot by MSOE Carter Stahl WIDE
05:19 MSOE Shot by MSOE Isaac Johnston HIGH
05:08 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst HIGH
05:07 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Owen Spencer (caused by Alex Alatorre).
04:18 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Tom Farren.
04:15 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
04:05 MSOE GOAL by MSOE Tom Farren.

MSOE 4, Aurora 15
04:05 AURORA Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Liam Pfieffer won by AURORA (on faceoff violation).
03:39 AURORA Shot by AURORA Dylan Kranzush, SAVE Bret Nerbun
03:33 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
03:31 MSOE GOAL by MSOE Dawson Smith.

MSOE 5, Aurora 15
03:31 AURORA Timeout by AURORA.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Eric Schroff (caused by Grant Rice).
03:19 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Grant Rice.
03:17 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Grant Rice (caused by Paul Brueck).
03:12 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Cody Thoresen.
03:09 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Cody Thoresen (caused by Grant Rice).
03:00 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Scotty Weiss.
02:56 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
02:53 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tyler Foerstel WIDE
02:16 AURORA Shot by AURORA Owen Spencer BLOCKED
02:10 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Luke Dupont.
02:04 AURORA Shot by AURORA Owen Spencer, SAVE Bret Nerbun
01:58 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Adam Voigt (caused by Luke Dupont).
01:47 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Tyler Foerstel.
01:41 MSOE Shot by MSOE Andrew Toman, SAVE Asher Deputy
01:25 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
00:52 MSOE Shot by MSOE Braeden Koenecke, SAVE Asher Deputy
00:46 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
00:41 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Nolan Hartman.
00:35 AURORA Shot by AURORA Nolan Hartman, SAVE Bret Nerbun
00:31 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
00:09 MSOE Shot by MSOE Dawson Smith WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Tanner Spoklie won by MSOE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Dawson Smith.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Jack Civottolo (caused by Dean Romaker).
14:09 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Dean Romaker.
14:07 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
13:21 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Owen Meyer.

MSOE 5, Aurora 16
13:21 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Liam Pfieffer won by MSOE, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Paul Brueck.
12:53 MSOE Shot by MSOE Paul Brueck HIGH
12:29 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha HIGH



12:16 MSOE Shot by MSOE Cole Karst WIDE
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Dawson Smith.
12:09 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Griffin Joas.
12:05 AURORA Shot by AURORA Dylan Kranzush HIT POST
11:53 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE failed.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Tom Farren.
11:47 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
10:54 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Chris Bucci.

MSOE 5, Aurora 17
10:54 AURORA Zach Fuzy at goalie for AURORA.
10:54 MSOE Penalty on MSOE Andrew Toman (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:54 AURORA Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Tanner Spoklie won by AURORA, [10:54] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Austin Spoklie.
10:10 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Chris Bucci (MAN-UP), Assist by Caden Bunes.

MSOE 5, Aurora 18
10:07 MSOE Faceoff Graden Jansen vs Liam Pfieffer won by MSOE, [10:07] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Graden Jansen.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Landon Paulsen.
09:05 AURORA Shot by AURORA Luke Dupont, SAVE Bret Nerbun
09:04 MSOE Penalty on MSOE Carter Stahl (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:39 AURORA Shot by AURORA Caden Bunes, SAVE Bret Nerbun
08:36 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Caden Bunes.
08:34 AURORA Shot by AURORA Caden Bunes WIDE
08:31 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Nolan Hartman.
07:52 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Dylan Kranzush, Assist by Chris Bucci.

MSOE 5, Aurora 19
07:52 AURORA Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Tanner Spoklie won by AURORA, [07:52] Ground ball pickup by AURORA Tanner Spoklie.
06:57 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Henry Leff.

MSOE 5, Aurora 20
06:57 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Liam Pfieffer won by MSOE (on faceoff violation).
06:27 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha WIDE
06:11 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Andrew Toman.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Andrew Toman.
06:06 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
05:59 AURORA GOAL by AURORA Caden Bunes, Assist by Charlie Kirkland.

MSOE 5, Aurora 21
05:54 MSOE Faceoff Eric Schroff vs Tanner Spoklie won by MSOE, [05:54] Ground ball pickup by MSOE Branden Willenbring.
05:47 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
05:41 MSOE Penalty on MSOE Paul Brueck (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:21 AURORA Shot by AURORA Tommy Rust HIGH
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Thomas Super.
04:58 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
04:22 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha, SAVE Zach Fuzy
04:19 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
03:55 AURORA Shot by AURORA Charlie Kirkland BLOCKED
03:19 AURORA Vincent Kahle at goalie for AURORA.
03:00 AURORA Shot by AURORA Charlie Kirkland, SAVE Bret Nerbun
02:50 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Bret Nerbun.
02:47 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Will Malecha.
02:10 AURORA Shot by AURORA Luke Smith WIDE
01:56 AURORA Shot by AURORA Caden Bunes WIDE
01:45 AURORA Shot by AURORA Luke Smith, SAVE Bret Nerbun
01:42 MSOE Clear attempt by MSOE good.
01:20 MSOE Timeout by MSOE.
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Will Malecha (caused by Hunter Walz).
01:02 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Hunter Walz.
01:00 AURORA Clear attempt by AURORA good.
-- AURORA Turnover by AURORA Charlie Kirkland (caused by Branden Willenbring).
00:52 MSOE Ground ball pickup by MSOE Branden Willenbring.
00:02 MSOE Shot by MSOE Will Malecha WIDE
-- MSOE Turnover by MSOE Isaac Johnston.
00:00 AURORA Ground ball pickup by AURORA Hunter Walz.



00:00 0 End-of-period.


